[image: image1.png]@ — CITY OF PORTLAND
== ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

1120 SW Fifth Avenue, Room 1000, Portland, Oregon 97204-1912 = Sam Adams, Commissioner s Dean Marriott, Director






ORDINANCE No. 181931
Amend agreement with The Wetlands Conservancy to extend the term of the agreement and provide for additional compensation  (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 35339)
The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1.
The Council finds:

1. BES plans to develop projects and construct a substantial number of green-streets, rain-gardens, and restoration sites to support the objectives of the Portland Watershed Management Plan, Invasive Species Initiative, and the Grey to Green proposal;

2. BES Revegetation Program currently maintains all public vegetated stormwater facilities;

3. The Wetlands Conservancy provides affordable and flexible staffing for BES revegetation needs; and

4. The established cost is $110,440 ($80,000 for FY 2008-09).  Funds are reflected in the FY 2008-09 Approved Budget, Sewer System Operating Fund, Bureau of Environmental Services, Center Code 246-51-001, Account No. 521000.  

NOW, THEREFORE, the council directs:


a.
The Bureau of Environmental Services Director is authorized to execute a contract amendment  with The Wetlands Conservancy for the purpose described in Section 1, in the amount of $110,440 ($80,000 for FY 2008-09).


b.
The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks chargeable to the Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper authority.

Passed by the Council, June 18, 2008

Gary Blackmer
Sam Adams

Commissioner of Public Utilities



Auditor of the City of Portland








By /s/ Susan Parsons
James Allison
May 12, 2008






Deputy

BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.   780, 824-2008
ACTION TAKEN: 
JUN 11 2008 PASSED TO SECOND READING JUN 18 2008 9:30 AM

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.   181931
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	===
	===

	FISH
	X
	

	LEONARD
	===
	===

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	POTTER
	X
	


[image: image2.png]Ph: 503-823-7740 Fax: 503-823-6995 m www.cleanriverspdx.org ® Using recycled paper. ® An Equal Opportunity Employer.
For disability accommodation requests call 503-823-7740, Oregon Relay Service at 1-800-735-2900, or TDD 503-823-6868.





[image: image1.png][image: image2.png]