
ORDINANCE No.  180099
Amend contract with The Wetlands Conservancy to extend the term and provide for additional compensation to protect and enhance water quality and ecosystems  (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 35339)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1.
The Council finds:

1.
The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) manages the Revegetation Program to protect and enhance water quality and ecosystems. 

2.
The Wetlands Conservancy is providing additional staff in the completion of these tasks under Contract No. 35339, effective on June 30, 2004.

2.
BES has a need to continue services provided by The Wetlands Conservancy.

3.
An amendment is proposed extending the contract through June 30, 2008 and increasing the contract amount not to exceed $100,000, for a total contract amount of $280,000.

3.
Funds are available in the Sewer System Operating Fund, FY 2005-06 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, and will be requested in future budgets, Center Code 246-51-001, Acct. Code 521000.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a.
The Director of the Bureau of Environmental Services is authorized to execute a contract amendment to Contract No. 35339 with The Wetlands Conservancy for the purpose described in Section 1, extending the contract term to June 30, 2008 and increasing the contract amount by $100,000, for a total contract amount not-to-exceed $280,000.

Passed by the Council,  May 03, 2006


GARY BLACKMER

Sam Adams









Auditor of the City of Portland
Commissioner of Public Utilities




By  /S/ Susan Parsons















Deputy

Andi Gresh












April 10, 2006

246-51-001/521000 - ord
BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.  519 553-2006

ACTION TAKEN:

APRIL 26, 2006 PASSED TO SECOND READING MAY 03, 2006 9:30 AM
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.  180099 
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	X
	

	LEONARD
	X
	

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	STEN
	X
	

	POTTER
	X
	


